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Fiscal year 2002Fiscal year 2002

FY 01FY 01 FY 02FY 02 ChangeChange

Revenue*Revenue*

Operating profitOperating profit

Ordinary profitOrdinary profit

Net incomeNet income

Net auto debtNet auto debt

414.7414.7

372.3372.3

431.7431.7

6,196.26,196.2

489.2489.2

6,8506,850 10.6%10.6%

737737 50.7%50.7%

* On a consistent basis up 9.8%
Impact from change in scope:    46.0 billion yen
Impact from foreign exchange:  -87.0 billion yen

FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing

(billion yen)
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FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing
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Eliminations:  FY01: -20.4,   FY02: 0
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Fiscal year 2002Fiscal year 2002

FY 01FY 01 FY 02FY 02 ChangeChange

Revenue*Revenue*

Operating profitOperating profit

Ordinary profitOrdinary profit

Net incomeNet income

414.7414.7

372.3372.3 495495 33.0%33.0%

6,196.26,196.2

489.2489.2

6,8506,850

737737

10.6%10.6%

50.7%50.7%

709709 71.0%71.0%

* On a consistent basis up 9.8%
Impact from change in scope:    46.0 billion yen
Impact from foreign exchange:  -87.0 billion yen

FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing

(billion yen)



Nissan versus Nikkei indexNissan versus Nikkei index
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Three-year dividend policyThree-year dividend policy
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Consolidated net automotive debtConsolidated net automotive debt

8 billion cash positive*8 billion cash positive*
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* With constant accounting standards FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing  



Fiscal year 2002Fiscal year 2002

FY 01FY 01 FY 02FY 02 ChangeChange

RevenueRevenue

Operating profitOperating profit

Ordinary profitOrdinary profit

Net incomeNet income

Net auto debt*Net auto debt*

414.7414.7

372.3372.3

431.7431.7

495495

(8)(8)

33.0%33.0%

--

6,196.26,196.2

489.2489.2

6,8506,850

737737

10.6%10.6%

50.7%50.7%

709709 71.0%71.0%

Cash 
positive
Cash 
positive

CAPEXCAPEX 293.8293.8 309309 5.2%5.2%

(billion yen)

* With constant accounting standards FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing  
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Global retail salesGlobal retail sales

Forecast
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Europe
Micra

Z Coupe
Car-derived Van

Micra
Z Coupe

Car-derived Van

U.S.
New Quest
Z Roadster

Pathfinder Armada
Titan King Cab
Titan Crew Cab

Infiniti Full-size SUV

New Quest
Z Roadster

Pathfinder Armada
Titan King Cab
Titan Crew Cab

Infiniti Full-size SUV

23 new model events23 new model events
Japan

New Presage 
Cube derivative
New President 

Z Roadster
Mini-LCV
Mini-Truck

New Presage 
Cube derivative
New President 

Z Roadster
Mini-LCV
Mini-Truck

Mexico & GOM
Infiniti FX35/45          Murano               New Quest
Pathfinder Armada      Z Roadster Teana
Titan King Cab           Titan Crew Cab  

Infiniti FX35/45          Murano               New Quest
Pathfinder Armada      Z Roadster Teana
Titan King Cab           Titan Crew Cab  
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Risks
• Weaker economic 

conditions in Japan

• Further decrease in TIV 
in US & Europe

• Higher-than-foreseen 
incentives in US & 
Europe 

Risks
• Weaker economic 

conditions in Japan

• Further decrease in TIV 
in US & Europe

• Higher-than-foreseen 
incentives in US & 
Europe 

Opportunities
• NISSAN 180

Opportunities
• NISSAN 180

Fiscal year 2003 outlookFiscal year 2003 outlook
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Fiscal year 2003 outlookFiscal year 2003 outlook

FY 02FY 02 FY 03FY 03 ChangeChange

RevenueRevenue

Operating profitOperating profit

Ordinary profitOrdinary profit

Net incomeNet income 495495 StableStable

7,4507,450 8.8%8.8%

820820 11.3%11.3%

781781 10.2%10.2%

Financial forecastFinancial forecast

Foreign exchange assumption

495495

6,8506,850

737737

709709

CAPEXCAPEX 309309 420420 35.9%35.9%

FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing  

(billion yen)

¥120/$1
¥125/€1

¥122/$1
¥118/€1
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FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing
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Investment in our futureInvestment in our future

FY03 forecastFY03 forecast

CAPEXCAPEX

R&DR&D

4.0%4.0%

3.4%3.4%

5.3%5.3% 5.4%5.4%
5.6%5.6%

3.9%3.9%

3.8%3.8%
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Canton plant investment included from FY01



Nissan’s revival – a snapshotNissan’s revival – a snapshot

FY 02FY 02 FY 03FY 03

RevenueRevenue
Operating 
profit
Operating 
profit
Operating 
margin
Operating 
margin

Net incomeNet income

(billion yen)

Net auto debt*Net auto debt*

ROICROIC

Unit volume
(thousand units)
Unit volume
(thousand units)

FY 01FY 01FY 00FY 00FY 99FY 99

495495

--

7,4507,450

820820

11.0%11.0%

495495

--

6,8506,850

737737

10.8%10.8%

3,0403,0402,7712,771

20.0%20.0%19.5%19.5%

372372

432432

6,1966,196

489489

7.9%7.9%

2,5972,597

12.7%12.7%

331331

953953

6,0906,090

290290

4.75%4.75%

2,6332,633

7.5%7.5%

-684-684

1,3481,348

5,9775,977

8383

1.4%1.4%

2,5302,530

1.3%1.3%
* With constant accounting standards. FY02 figures: Preliminary subject to change at official filing  


